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Survey Year 2020

Facility ID SIC / NAICS Co / Mu Due Date
43947500000 8211 / 611110 1615 7/15/2021

Facility Mailing Address

ATTN  OEPRATIONS DEPT
WEST MILFORD BD OF ED - ADMINISTRATION OFFICE

46 HIGHLANDER DRIVE
WEST MILFORD  NJ  07480-1597

Facility Location  A. 
46 HIGHLANDER DR
W MILFORD  NJ  

  B. Are there any substances or materials present at this facility that are 
on the Right to Know Hazardous Substance List?

  D. Indicate the nature of the operations conducted at this facility:
Office

Other Nature of Operations:

  C. Number of Employees at this facility:
Number of employees exposed or potentially exposed to 
hazardous chemicals at this facility:

19

19

  E. Are you reporting Products with Unknown Ingredients?

  F. Employer Email Address: barbara.francisco@wmtps.org

  G. CERTIFICATION OF RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL
I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted in this document and all attachments and that
based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for obtaining the information, I believe that the submitted information is true, accurate 
and complete. 

Certifier Name
Certifier Title

CHRIS KELLY
BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS SUPERVISOR

Date Certified
Telephone Number

07/09/2021
973-697-1700 Ext. 5071

Signature

  H.   POLICE AND FIRE DEPARTMENTS
Enter the respective phone numbers, name and addresses (include Zip Code) of your local fire and police departments.

POLICE DEPARTMENT:
Telephone Number:

Department Name:
Address:
City, State, Zip:

973-728-2800

WEST MILFORD PD
1480 UNION VALLEY RD
WEST MILFORD  NJ  07480

FIRE DEPARTMENT:
Telephone Number:

Department Name:
Address:
City, State, Zip:

973-728-2840

WEST MILFORD FIRE PREVENTION BUREAU
1480 UNION VALLEY RD
WEST MILFORD NJ  07480

  I.     UNION REPRESENTATIVE
Are employees at this facility represented by a union? (If 'Yes', all information in this section must be entered.)
Union Rep. Name:
Union Name (Abbrev):
Telephone Number:

Local Number:
Union Address:
City, State, Zip:     

This Survey Has Reported __ Additional Union(s). 

  J.   FACILITY EMERGENCY CONTACT
Contact Name: Christopher Kelly Telephone Number: 973-229-5929

  K.   PART OF FACILITY COVERED (Check box if applicable)
This survey only covers part of the facility.  The rest of the facility is occupied by (specify name of employer):

NOTE:  Your County Lead Agency, local health, fire, and police departments and your local emergency planning committee have access to this 
Right to Know survey online.  You no longer need to send them a hard copy.
You must keep a copy of this survey in your facility RTK Central File and make it available to your employees. 

Yes No

Yes No

Yes No

(Meets requirements of the Workplace Survey)
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ADMIRE HARD 
FLOOR SEALER

APPEARANCE 2000 
H/S FLOOR FINISH

BLEACH

ENVIRO 
SOLUTIONS ES71C 
SUPER H2O2 
CLEANER 
CONCENTRATE

ENVIRO 
SOLUTIONS ES75C 
H/D DEGREASER

Plastic drum

Plastic drum

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Floor Wax

Floor Wax

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Degreaser/Solve
nt/Parts Cleaner

22

22

22

22

22

CUSTODIAL 
STORAGE AREA

CUSTODIAL 
STORAGE AREA

FACILITY WIDE

CUSTODIAL 
STORAGE AREA

CUSTODIAL 
STORAGE AREA

FULLER (54120)

FULLER

ELITE (13235)

CHARLOTTE 
PRODUCTS

CHARLOTTE 
PRODUCTS

0773

3138

3716

0103

3138

1707

0792

1015

0241

DI-n-BUTYL PHTHALATE

GLYCOL ETHERS

1-METHYL-2-PYRROLIDONE

AMMONIUM HYDROXIDE

GLYCOL ETHERS

SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE

DIPENTENE

HYDROGEN PEROXIDE

BORATE COMPOUNDS, Inorganic

84-74-2

872-50-4

1336-21-6

7681-52-9

138-86-3

7722-84-1

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

Unknown

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2020
Chemical Inventory

WEST MILFORD BD OF ED - ADMINISTRATION OFFICE  (Facility ID 43947500000)

3082

3082

1993

2672

3082

1791

2052

2015

TE

TE

CO

CO

CO,MU,R3
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ENVIRO 
SOLUTIONS ES84C 
NEUTRAL FLOOR 
CLEANER

ENVIRO 
SOLUTIONS ES87 
CARPET 
EXTRACTION 
CLEANER

ENVIRO 
SOLUTIONS ES88 
SPOT & STAIN 
REMOVER

FULLSAN 
DISINFECTANT 
SPRAY  EPA #211-
32-62511

RAZOR NO RINSE 
FLOOR STRIPPER

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Plastic drum

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Medical 
Disinfectant

Floor Stripper

22

22

22

22

22

CUSTODIAL 
STORAGE AREA

CUSTODIAL 
STORAGE AREA

CUSTODIAL 
STORAGE AREA

Custodial 
Storage Area

CUSTODIAL 
STORAGE AREA

CHARLOTTE 
PRODUCTS

CHARLOTTE 
PRODUCTS

CHARLOTTE 
PRODUCTS

FULLER BRUSH 
(48018)

FULLER (54121)

0844

3595

0241

0241

0804

0844

1040

0275

0835

3138

ETHYL ALCOHOL

PROPYLENE GLYCOL

BORATE COMPOUNDS, Inorganic

BORATE COMPOUNDS, Inorganic

DIPROPYLENE GLYCOL METHYL ETHER

ETHYL ALCOHOL

ISOBUTANE

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

ETHANOLAMINE

GLYCOL ETHERS

64-17-5

57-55-6

34590-94-8

64-17-5

75-28-5

111-76-2

141-43-5

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

60 to 69%

Unknown

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2020
Chemical Inventory

WEST MILFORD BD OF ED - ADMINISTRATION OFFICE  (Facility ID 43947500000)

1170

1170

1969

2369

2491

3082

CA,F3,MU,TE

CA,F3,MU,TE

F4

CA

CO
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SANI-CLOTH PLUS 
GERMICIDAL WIPES

SPARTAN 
STERIPHENE II 
DISINFECTANT 
DEODORANT

Box

Can

1 to 9

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Medical 
Disinfectant

Medical 
Disinfectant

22

22

OFFICE

CUSTODIAL 
STORAGE AREA

PDI

SPARTAN CHEMICAL 
(29964)

0275

1076

0844

1040

1594

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

ETHYL ALCOHOL

ISOBUTANE

PROPANE

111-76-2

67-63-0

64-17-5

75-28-5

74-98-6

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

60 to 69%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2020
Chemical Inventory

WEST MILFORD BD OF ED - ADMINISTRATION OFFICE  (Facility ID 43947500000)

2369

1219

1170

1969

1978

CA

F3

CA,F3,MU,TE

F4

F4


