

			(Mod	Survey \		ar 2020 e Workplace Survey)	
	Facility ID S	IC / NAICS	Co / Mu	Due Date	T	c vvolkplace ourvey)	_
_		11 / 611110	1615	7/15/2021	Α.	A. Facility Location	
	cility Mailing Addres WEST MILFORD B ATTN OEPRATION 46 HIGHLANDER D WEST MILFORD N	S D OF ED - ADMI NS DEPT DRIVE				46 HIGHLANDER DR W MILFORD NJ	
В.	Are there any subst	ances or materia	Is present at this fac	cility that are	c.	C. Number of Employees at this facility: 19	_
	on the Right to Know		ostance List?			Number of employees exposed or potentially exposed to hazardous chemicals at this facility:	
_	Yes No				1_	·	
D.	Indicate the nature of Office	of the operations	conducted at this fa	icility:	E.	. Are you reporting Products with Unknown Ingredients?  Yes  No	
	Other Nature of Ope	erations:			F.	Employer Email Address: barbara.francisco@wmtps.org	
G.	based on my inquir	alty of law that I h	ave personally exan			with the information submitted in this document and all attachments and th g the information, I believe that the submitted information is true, accurate	at
	and complete.						
	Certifier Name	CHRIS KELLY				Date Certified 07/09/2021 Signature 🗹	
	Certifier Title	BUILDINGS A	ND GROUNDS SUI	PERVISOR		Telephone Number 973-697-1700 Ext. 5071	
н.	POLICE AND FIRE						
			s, name and addres	ses (include Zip C	Code)	e) of your local fire and police departments.	
	POLICE DEPART					FIRE DEPARTMENT:	
	Telephone Number					Telephone Number: 973-728-2840	
	Department Name: Address:	WEST MILFO				Department Name: WEST MILFORD FIRE PREVENTION BUREAU Address: 1480 UNION VALLEY RD	
	City, State, Zip:	WEST MILFO				City, State, Zip: WEST MILFORD NJ 07480	
I.	Are employees at t		ented by a union?	Yes 🗸	No	(If 'Yes', all information in this section must be entered.)	
	Union Rep. Name:	riis raciiity repres	ented by a union:	les 🛂	NO	Union Address:	
	Union Name (Abbre	v):	Loc	al Number:		City, State, Zip:	
	Telephone Number	r:					
	This Survey Has R	eported Addit	ional Union(s).				
J.	FACILITY EMERGI	ENCY CONTACT	-				
	Contact Name:	Christopher k				Telephone Number: 973-229-5929	
K.	PART OF FACILIT  This survey or	-			occup	upied by (specify name of employer):	
	Right to Know su	urvey online. You	no longer need to	send them a hard	сору.	ats and your local emergency planning committee have access to this by.  nake it available to your employees.	

10/22/2021 Page 1 of 4

#### Survey Year 2020 Chemical Inventory

### WEST MILFORD BD OF ED - ADMINISTRATION OFFICE (Facility ID 43947500000)

Product	Name	Manufacturer	Purpose	Location		Container	Inventory	Units	Employees Exposed
DMIRE HAI		FULLER (54120)	Floor Wax	CUSTODIAL STORAGE AR		astic drum	1 to 9	Gallons - liquids	22
Sub No	Hazardo	us Chemical Name		CAS	Numbe	r DOT Number	Mixture	Specia	al HH Code
0773	DI-n-BU1	YL PHTHALATE		84-74	l-2	3082	1 to 9%	TE	
3138	GLYCOL	ETHERS				3082	1 to 9%		
3716	1-METH	/L-2-PYRROLIDONE		872-	50-4	1993	1 to 9%	TE	
Product	Name	Manufacturer	Purpose	Location		Container	Inventory	Units	Employees Exposed
PPEARAN( /S FLOOR		FULLER	Floor Wax	CUSTODIAL STORAGE AR		astic drum	1 to 9	Gallons - liquids	22
Sub No	Hazardo	us Chemical Name		CAS	Numbe	r DOT Number	Mixture	Specia	al HH Code
0103	AMMON	UM HYDROXIDE		1336	-21-6	2672	Unknown	со	
3138	GLYCOL	ETHERS				3082	1 to 9%		
Product	Name	Manufacturer	Purpose	Location		Container	Inventory	Units	Employee Exposed
LEACH		ELITE (13235)	Cleaning Products-General	FACILITY WID		ottles or jugs lastic)	1 to 9	Gallons - liquids	22
Sub No	Hazardo	us Chemical Name		CAS	Numbe	r DOT Number	Mixture	Specia	al HH Code
1707	SODIUM	HYPOCHLORITE		7681	-52-9	1791	1 to 9%	СО	
Product	Name	Manufacturer	Purpose	Location		Container	Inventory	Units	Employee Exposed
NVIRO OLUTIONS UPER H2O LEANER ONCENTR	2	CHARLOTTE PRODUCTS	Cleaning Products-General	CUSTODIAL STORAGE AR		ottles or jugs lastic)	1 to 9	Gallons - liquids	22
Sub No		us Chemical Name		CAS	Numbe	r DOT Number	Mixture	Specia	al HH Code
0792	DIPENTE	NE		138-8	36-3	2052	1 to 9%		
1015	HYDROG	SEN PEROXIDE		7722	-84-1	2015	1 to 9%	CO,M	U,R3
Product	Name	Manufacturer	Purpose	Location		Container	Inventory	Units	Employee Exposed
NVIRO OLUTIONS /D DEGRE/		CHARLOTTE PRODUCTS	Degreaser/Solve nt/Parts Cleaner	CUSTODIAL STORAGE AR		ottles or jugs lastic)	1 to 9	Gallons - liquids	22
Sub No	Hazardo	us Chemical Name		CAS	Numbe	r DOT Number	Mixture	Specia	al HH Code

10/22/2021 Page 2 of 4

#### Survey Year 2020 Chemical Inventory

# WEST MILFORD BD OF ED - ADMINISTRATION OFFICE (Facility ID 43947500000)

Product	t Name	Manufacturer	Purpose	Location	Contair	ner Inventory	Units	Employees Exposed
ENVIRO SOLUTION NEUTRAL I CLEANER		CHARLOTTE PRODUCTS	Cleaning Products-General	CUSTODIAL STORAGE AREA	Bottles or ju (plastic)	gs 1 to 9	Gallons - liquids	22
Sub No	Hazardo	ous Chemical Name		CAS Nun	nber DOT	Number Mixture	Speci	al HH Code
0844	ETHYL /	ALCOHOL		64-17-5	1170	1 to 9%	CA,F	B,MU,TE
3595	PROPYL	LENE GLYCOL		57-55-6		1 to 9%		
Product	t Name	Manufacturer	Purpose	Location	Contair	ner Inventory	Units	Employees Exposed
ENVIRO SOLUTION CARPET EXTRACTIO		CHARLOTTE PRODUCTS	Cleaning Products-General	CUSTODIAL STORAGE AREA	Bottles or ju (plastic)	gs 1 to 9	Gallons - liquids	22
Sub No	Hazardo	ous Chemical Name		CAS Nun	nber DOT	Number Mixture	Speci	al HH Code
0241	BORATI	E COMPOUNDS, Inorgan	ic			1 to 9%		
Product	t Name	Manufacturer	Purpose	Location	Contair	ner Inventory	Units	Employees Exposed
ENVIRO SOLUTION SPOT & ST REMOVER		CHARLOTTE PRODUCTS	Cleaning Products-General	CUSTODIAL STORAGE AREA	Bottles or ju (plastic)	gs 1 to 9	Gallons - liquids	22
Sub No	Hazardo	ous Chemical Name		CAS Nun	nber DOT	Number Mixture	Speci	al HH Code
0241 0804		E COMPOUNDS, Inorgani YLENE GLYCOL METHY		34590-94	-8	1 to 9% 1 to 9%		
Product	t Name	Manufacturer	Purpose	Location	Contair	ner Inventory	Units	Employees Exposed
FULLSAN DISINFECT SPRAY EP 32-62511		FULLER BRUSH (48018)	Medical Disinfectant	Custodial Storage Area	Can	1 to 9	Gallons - liquids	22
Sub No	Hazardo	ous Chemical Name		CAS Nun	nber DOT	Number Mixture	Speci	al HH Code
0844	ETHYL /	ALCOHOL		64-17-5	1170	60 to 69%	CA,F	B,MU,TE
1040	ISOBUT	ANE		75-28-5	1969	Unknown	F4	
Product	t Name	Manufacturer	Purpose	Location	Contair	ner Inventory	Units	Employees Exposed
RAZOR NO FLOOR ST		FULLER (54121)	Floor Stripper	CUSTODIAL STORAGE AREA	Plastic drun	1 to 9	Gallons - liquids	22
Sub No	Hazardo	ous Chemical Name		CAS Nun	nber DOT	Number Mixture	Speci	al HH Code
0275	2-BUTO	XY ETHANOL		111-76-2	2369	1 to 9%	CA	
0835	ETHANG	DLAMINE		141-43-5	2491	1 to 9%	СО	
3138	GLYCO	LETHERS			3082	2 10 to 24%		

10/22/2021 Page 3 of 4

### Survey Year 2020 Chemical Inventory

# WEST MILFORD BD OF ED - ADMINISTRATION OFFICE (Facility ID 43947500000)

	Product	Name	Manufacturer	Purpose	Loc	ation		Container	Inventory	Units	Employees Exposed
	NI-CLOTI RMICIDA	H PLUS AL WIPES	PDI	Medical Disinfectant	OFFICE		Вох		1 to 9	Gallons - liquids	22
ſ	Sub No	Hazardo	us Chemical Name			CAS Num	nber	DOT Number	Mixture	Specia	al HH Code
	0275	2-BUTO	(Y ETHANOL			111-76-2		2369	1 to 9%	CA	
	1076	ISOPRO	PYL ALCOHOL			67-63-0		1219	10 to 24%	F3	
											Employees
	Product ARTAN		Manufacturer SPARTAN CHEMICAL	Purpose  Medical	CUSTOR		Can	Container	Inventory Less than 1	Units Gallons -	Employees Exposed 22
ST DIS	ARTAN ERIPHEN SINFECTA ODORAN	IE II ANT NT	SPARTAN CHEMICAL (29964)	·	CUSTOR	DIAL GE AREA	Can		Less than 1	Gallons - liquids	Exposed 22
ST DIS	ARTAN ERIPHEN SINFECT	IE II ANT NT	SPARTAN CHEMICAL	Medical	CUSTOR	DIAL	Can	Container  DOT Number	Less than 1	Gallons - liquids	Exposed
ST DIS	ARTAN ERIPHEN SINFECTA ODORAN	NE II ANT NT Hazardo	SPARTAN CHEMICAL (29964)	Medical	CUSTOR	DIAL GE AREA	Can		Less than 1	Gallons - liquids Specia	Exposed 22
ST DIS DE	ARTAN ERIPHEN SINFECTA ODORAN Sub No	NE II ANT NT Hazardo	SPARTAN CHEMICAL (29964) us Chemical Name	Medical	CUSTOR	DIAL GE AREA CAS Num	Can	DOT Number	Less than 1	Gallons - liquids Specia	Exposed 22 al HH Code

10/22/2021 Page 4 of 4